MINUTES OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS EMERGENCY MEETING HELD ON MARCH 18, 2020

The Board of the Grady County Commissioners met on this day for an Emergency meeting with the following board members: Ralph Beard, Kirk Painter and Mike Walker.

The meeting was called to order and roll call: Ralph Beard, Kirk Painter, and Mike Walker.

Ralph Beard made a motion to approve the Disaster Emergency Proclamation for the County. It was seconded by Kirk Painter. AYE: Ralph Beard, AYE: Kirk Painter, and AYE: Mike Walker.

Ralph Beard made a motion to approve the Paid Administrative Leave for any County Employee that the Elective Official deem necessary to send home due to the COVID-19 virus and to close the courthouse to the public due to the COVID-19 until further decision by the Board of County Commissioners. It was seconded by Kirk Painter. AYE: Ralph Beard, AYE: Kirk Painter, and AYE: Mike Walker.

Ralph Beard made a motion to adjourn. It was seconded by Kirk Painter. AYE: Ralph Beard, AYE: Kirk Painter, and AYE: Mike Walker.

Meeting Adjourned.

Passed and approved the 23rd day of March 2020.

All

Chairman

Vice Chairman

The Board of the Grady County Commissioners

Member

MINUTES OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS EMERGENCY MEETING HELD ON MARCH 18, 2020

The Board of the Grady County Commissioners reconvened on this day for an Emergency meeting with the following board members: Ralph Beard, Kirk Painter and Mike Walker.

The meeting was called to order and roll call: Ralph Beard, Kirk Painter, and Mike Walker.

Ralph Beard made a motion to approve Amended Resolution to correct the date from March 25, 2020 to March 18, 2020. The Paid Administrative Leave for any County Employee that the Elective Official deem necessary to send home due to the COVID-19 virus. It was seconded by Mike Walker. AYE: Ralph Beard, AYE: Kirk Painter, and AYE: Mike Walker.

Ralph Beard made a motion to approve the closing of the Courthouse to the public due to the COVID-19 until further decision by the Board of County Commissioners. The Court, at its discretion may allow access to members of the public and their attorney's as required by law. It was seconded by Mike Walker. AYE: Ralph Beard, AYE: Kirk Painter, and AYE: Mike Walker.

Ralph Beard made a motion to adjourn. It was seconded by Mike Walker. AYE: Ralph Beard, AYE: Kirk Painter, and AYE: Mike Walker.

Meeting Adjourned.

Passed and approved the 23rd day of March 2020.

- Mu

County Clerk

The Board of the Grady County Commissioners

Chairmar

Vice Chairman

Member